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Overview ge=— civias

YOUTH
ORGANIZING:

Young People Feel Frustrated, Pessimistic About the Future

Opinions of National Elected Officials and Congress

Opportunities for Policy Impact: Climate Change, Student Loans,
Abortion Access, Election Integrity, and More

Political Efficacy and Information
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Survey Methodology civias

YOUTH
ORGANIZING:

Civigs polled 1936 young people age 17-39 nationwide from
January 2-6,2022.

The survey was conducted online, among selected members of the
Civigs research panel.

Survey results are weighted by age, gender, race, education, and party
identification. Respondents include an oversample of Asian-Americans
and Pacific Islanders (AAPI) to increase the precision of survey results
for that subgroup. The survey has a margin of error of +2.5%.
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Survey Demographics #ine—c1vias

Party Identification

A
Democrat: 39% 1;g_e25' 8%
Republican: 20% 26-32: 32;
I 1 41% : °
ndependent b 33-39: 30%
Race
Education level
1 . (o)
\I_Aalz:)e(: ij;) Non-college graduate: 73%
Black'.13°/° College graduate: 17%
AAPI-'5‘y ° Postgraduate: 10%
. (o]
Other: 5% Turnout motivation
Gender Extremely motivated: 70%
Female: 53% Moderately motivated: 24%
Male: 4.7‘y ° Not motivated at all: 5%
. (o]



Young People Feel Frustrated,
Pessimistic About the Future



Future of the United States, by Party g civias

Thinking about the future of the United States, do you usually feel:

Total Democrat Republican Independent

- - - .-
10 I9 I 1 I 1
1 I 14 I

Pessimistic

Optimistic

Neither

Unsure



Future of the United States, by Age g civias

Thinking about the future of the United States, do you usually feel:

Total 17-25 26-32 33-39
13 I 13

10

1" I10

Pessimistic

Optimistic

Neither

Unsure



Future of the United States, by Race g civias

'YOUTH s
ORGANIZING s

Thinking about the future of the United States, do you usually feel:

Total White Latinx Black AAPI

Pessimistic

Optimistic

Neither




Sentiments about Politicians in DC, by Party ge— civias

Generally speaking, which of these best describes your feelings about
politicians in Washington, DC today?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
Frustrated - 56 - 73 - 41 - 48
Angry - 37 l 18 - 53 - 46

0

Satisfied |1 1 0
Excited |1 2 0 0
Somethingelse §4 3 I 4 I 5
Unsure |2 3 | 3 ‘ 1
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Sentiments about Politicians in DC, by Age ge— civias

Generally speaking, which of these best describes your feelings about
politicians in Washington, DC today?

Total 17-25 26-32 33-39
Frustrated - 56

Angry - 37
Satisfied |1

Excited |1

Something else

—
£

Unsure |2
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Sentiments about Politicians in DC, by Race ge— civias

Generally speaking, which of these best describes your feelings about
politicians in Washington, DC today?

Total White Latinx Black AAPI

Angry - ¥ - ¥

Satisfied |1 1

Excited |1 0
Somethingelse 4 3 | 3 I 5 I 5
Unsure |2 1 | 3 4 I 5



Sentiments about State & Local Government, by Party &= ¢ |V/ias

'YOUTH s
ORGANIZING s

Generally speaking, which of these best describes your feelings about your
state and local government today?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
I -
;-
|2
|7

Frustrated 37

Angry

Satisfied 21

Excited §3

Something else 6

Unsure 7

6

10



Sentiments about State & Local Government, by Age &522= c|V]as

Generally speaking, which of these best describes your feelings about your
state and local government today?

Total 17-25

33-39
-
-
-

|2

s
|-

Frustrated 39

Angry

Satisfied

Excited §3

Something else 6

Unsure 7

11



Sentiments about State & Local Government, by Race #2== ¢ |Vias

'YOUTH s
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Generally speaking, which of these best describes your feelings about your
state and local government today?

Total White Latinx Black

3 |2

6

Frustrated

AAPI

Angry

Satisfied

N
£

23

N
(&)

Excited

Something else 6

7 I6

Unsure

12



Positive Impact of Biden Administration, by Party = civias

UTH s
ORGANIZING s

Do you think that the Biden Administration is currently working on policies
that positively impact your life?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

I9 1 I 18 I 12

2

I don't need the Biden
Administration to do
anything for me

2

Unsure IG

None of the above

N

1

w

]
IR
o
o

|

13



Positive Impact of Biden Administration, by Age ge— civias

Do you think that the Biden Administration is currently working on policies
that positively impact your life?

Total

I don't need the Biden
Administration to do 9

anything for me

None of the above |2

Unsure 6

14
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Positive Impact of Biden Administration, by Race = civias

UTH s
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Do you think that the Biden Administration is currently working on policies
that positively impact your life?

Total White Latinx Black
10 I 5

44

..
.
oo

I don't need the Biden
Administration to do 9 9
3

anything for me
8 I

None of the above |2 2 2

I
IS

Unsure @6

I
]
=y
|
]
~

15
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Politicians’ Priority by Age Group, by Party ge— civias

Who do you think political leaders in Washington, DC care the most about?

Total Democrat Republican  Independent

Older people and retirees . 24 I . 22
11 |3 I 10

Middle-aged people

Young people and students @ 5

No difference between these
groups

No opinion or unsure

16



Politicians’ Priority by Age Group, by Age

ALLIANCE
—

#e— civias

Who do you think political leaders in Washington, DC care the most about?

Older people and retirees

—
-°
-+
L
N
NN

Middle-aged people 11

Young people and students 5

No difference between these

groups 40

No opinion or unsure

N
o

26-32

N
Ig
|5
;-
.20

17
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Politicians’ Priority by Age Group, by Race ge— civias

Who do you think political leaders in Washington, DC care the most about?

Total White Latinx Black

Older people and retirees . 24 . 23 . 28 . 23
Middle-aged people I 11 I 12 I 12 IS
Young people and students I5 2
No difference betweer;:(l,\s;(: - 40 - 40 - 40 - 39 . 35
No opinion or unsure l 2

o
-
©
-
[e]
N
N
N
=

18



Politicians’ Priority by Economic Status, by Party g civias

'YOUTH s
ORGANIZING s

Who do you think political leaders in Washington, DC care the most about?

Total Democrat Republican | Independent
Wealthy people - * - ” . ” - *
Middle-class people |3 4 1 2
Poor people |2 1 |5 3

No difference between these
groups

No opinion or unsure 9 5

1 4 I 24 I 12

N
®
—
~

19



Politicians’ Priority by Economic Status, by Age g civias

'YOUTH s
ORGANIZING s

Who do you think political leaders in Washington, DC care the most about?

Total 17-25 26-32 33-39
Wealthy people - * - ” - * - "
Middle-class people |3 |3 3 2
Poor people |2 |3 2 2

No difference between these

11
groups

10

|
-
N

No opinion or unsure |9

I
I
© ©
I

©
]
©

20
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Politicians’ Priority by Economic Status, by Race ge— civias

Who do you think political leaders in Washington, DC care the most about?

Total White Latinx Black AAPI
wealthy people - " - * - ” - ° - *
Middle-class people |3 2 1 6 |4
Poor people |2 2 3 3 1

No opinion or unsure |l 9

No difference between these I 1 I 1 I 12
groups

21



Opinions of National Elected Officials
and Congress




Joe Biden Favorable Rating, by Party s

o= C I\/I Qs

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

—
[}
-+
L

Very favorable 1

Somewhat favorable 25

Neutral |9

Somewhat unfavorable 12

Very unfavorable

s
w

Unsure 0

Democrat Republican Independent

l24 1

s
I12 5 I16
| 0

15

©

22



Joe Biden Favorable Rating, by Age we=— civias

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Total

Very favorable I 11

Somewhat favorable

26-32 33-39

K O

9 Is
46

6
0

25

Neutral

.
©
[y
e
N
N (8}
N
o
N
w

Somewhat unfavorable

12

Very unfavorable 43

27
39

Unsure 0

0

23



Joe Biden Favorable Rating, by Race g civias

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Total White Latinx Black AAPI

o W2 Jw

Very favorable 11 8

Somewhat favorable 25

N
(92}
N
N
N
oo
w
o

Neutral 9

.
.
©
|
©
I
~

Somewhat unfavorable 12

N
w
N
N
[
N
o
I .
-
=

Very unfavorable 43 46

ol
<D.

0

Unsure 0

24



Kamala Harris Favorable Rating, by Party g civias

'YOUTH s
ORGANIZING s

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris?

—
[}
-+
L

Democrat Republican Independent

Very favorable 12 l 25 1 |4
Somewhat favorable I 21 . 42 0 I
Neutral I 12 I 18 2 I 1

I9 I 8 3 I
Very unfavorable . 45 I

1

Somewhat unfavorable

Unsure

25



Kamala Harris Favorable Rating, by Age
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris?

Total

Very favorable 12

Somewhat favorable 21

Neutral

-
N

Somewhat unfavorable 9

Very unfavorable 45

Unsure |1

X
o
)
N

1

oo

12

<DI

33-39

N
. B
B
I
\1

20

23

26
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Kamala Harris Favorable Rating, by Race ge— civias

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kamala Harris?

—
[}

-+
L

White Latinx Black AAPI

Very favorable 12 I 9

Somewhat favorable . 21 . 21 . 20 . 26 . 26
Neutral I 12 I 12 I 11 I 13

Somewhat unfavorable

I
Very unfavorable - 45 - 8 - “ - * - %
0

Unsure |1

27



Donald Trump Favorable Rating, by Party

ALLIANCE
—

#e— civias

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Total

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 16

Neutral §5

Somewhat unfavorable |3

Very unfavorable - 61

Unsure 0

Democrat

1

E

Republican Independent

8 IQ

4 |5

13
39 I 19
54

0

28



Donald Trump Favorable Rating, by Age

ALLIANCE
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#e— civias

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Total 17-25

Very favorable I 15 I
Somewhat favorable I 16 l
Neutral I5 I5

Somewhat unfavorable | 3 I 4
Very unfavorable - ° -
Unsure 0

26-32

B

17

|
o

—
Iw

58

33-39

K
I13
E

(&)

.

29



Donald Trump Favorable Rating, by Race
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Total White
Very favorable I 15 I 17
Somewhat favorable I 16 I 17

Neutral §5

—
&)

3

w

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

0

Unsure 0

Latinx

I11

I17

Is

|5
-
0

Black AAPI

30



Democrats in Congress Favorable Rating, by Party

ALLIANCE

#e— civias

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Democrats in Congress?

Total

Very favorable 9

Somewhat favorable

Neutral

|
©
N
~

Somewhat unfavorable 15

Very unfavorable

s
o

Unsure 0

Democrat

Republican Independent

1

|3
o
I
I9 .22
-
0

1

15

31



Democrats in Congress Favorable Rating, by Age
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Democrats in Congress?

—
o

-+
L

Very favorable 9

Somewhat favorable 27

Neutral 9

Somewhat unfavorable

=
&)}

Very unfavorable 40

OI
OI

N

Unsure 0

[y
g
~ 1
N
w
N
(6]

-_\
o
-
[e)

40

26-32

8

26

-
oo
-
[}

43

33-39

12

30

-
o
-
-

39

32



Democrats in Congress Favorable Rating, by Race = civias

UTH s
ORGANIZING s

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Democrats in Congress?

Total White Latinx

Very favorable 9 6 13

Somewhat favorable

2

Y

N [a]

» ~
N
©
N
w

Neutral

|
~

Somewhat unfavorable 15

= -

w »
I .

"

[$)]

Very unfavorable

Unsure 0

0

<D.
N
©
w
(4

33
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Republicans in Congress Favorable Rating, by Party &= ¢ |Vias

UTH s
ORGANIZING s

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Republicans in Congress?

Total Democrat Republican Independent
Very favorable I6 1 l 22 |3
Somewhat favorable I 17 ‘1 - 51 15

1
13 I8

Unsure 0 ‘ 1

Neutral I 7

Somewhat unfavorable

[
I
N
w

Very unfavorable

I
(&)
(&
o

34
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Republicans in Congress Favorable Rating, by Age ge— civias

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Republicans in Congress?

—
]

-+
L
=
R
N
(5]
N
N
w
N

33-39

Very favorable |6

|
|
o
|
o
I
o

Somewhat favorable l 17 I 13 . 20 . 18
Neutral I7 I7 IS IB
Somewhat unfavorable I 13 l 17 I 13 I 10

Very unfavorable 56 56

OI

0

Unsure 0

N

35



ALLIANCE

Republicans in Congress Favorable Rating, by Race  #== ¢ |Vias

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Republicans in Congress?

Total White Latinx Black AAPI

Very favorable J§ 6 7 I 7 5 | 3

Somewhat favorable I 17 I 19 I 13 I7 I9
Neutral I7 I7 IS |5 I 10
Somewhat unfavorable I 13 I 13 I 13 I 14 I 19

Very unfavorable 56

o.

0

Unsure 0

36
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Opinion of Democrats in Congress, by Party ge— civias

Has your opinion of Democrats in Congress changed since they won control of
the U.S. House and Senate in the 2020 elections?

Total Democrat Republican  Independent

My opinion of Democrats in
Congress has gotten worse . 54 I 32 - 78 - 64
IG I 11

My opinion of Democrats in
Congress has stayed the same

My opinion of Democrats in
Congress has gotten better

N
N
w

Unsure |2

37
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Opinion of Democrats in Congress, by Age ge— civias

Has your opinion of Democrats in Congress changed since they won control of
the U.S. House and Senate in the 2020 elections?

17-25 26-32 33-39

My opinion of Democrats in
Congress has gotten worse

My opinion of Democrats in
Congress has stayed the same

My opinion of Democrats in
Congress has gotten better

Unsure |2

38
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Opinion of Democrats in Congress, by Race ge— civias

Has your opinion of Democrats in Congress changed since they won control of
the U.S. House and Senate in the 2020 elections?

Total White Latinx Black

My opinion of Democrats in 54 56
Congress has gotten worse
. K . .

54

My opinion of Democrats in
Congress has stayed the same

w .
©

My opinion of Democrats in
Congress has gotten better

I
[$)]

Unsure |2

‘4

39



Opportunities for Policy Impact:
Climate Change, Student Loans,
Abortion Access, Election Integrity,
and More
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Most Important Policies to Young People civias

YOUTH
ORGANIZING:

What are the top three most important policies that you would like elected
officials to work on right now, among those listed here? (Percent selecting
each option)

Increase taxes on corporations and the wealthy 30%
Transition to 100% clean and renewable energy 25%
Replace private insurance with Medicare for All 23%
Restore protections against racial voter discrimination 21%
Cancel student loan debt 20%
Protect access to abortion 19%
Reduce prescription drug costs 18%
Increase the federal minimum wage to $15/hour 15%
Pass common sense changes to our nation’s gun laws 12%
Create a pathway to citizenship for undocumented people 9%
Implement and/or broaden rent control 7%
Reallocate funding away from police departments 5%

40



Priorities for Voting and Election Integrity et

YOUTH
ORGANIZING:

civias

What are the two most important issues for elected officials to address
around voting and elections, among those listed here? (Percent selecting

each option)

End partisan gerrymandering and implement fair redistricting processes
Stop voter suppression and protect voters from racial discrimination
Automatically registering every American to vote when they turn 18
Restore voting rights to people with prior felony convictions

Make it easier to vote by mail

Expand early voting (ability to vote before Election Day)

47%
39%
18%
13%
10%

8%

41



Pausing Student Loan Repayment, by Party ge— civias

As you may know, the Biden Administration has extended the pause on

student loan payments until May 1st. Do you support or oppose this
extension?

Total Democrat Republican

Independent

.59
I27

Support

Oppose

Unsure

12

N
N

42



Pausing Student Loan Repayment, by Age ge— civias
As you may know, the Biden Administration has extended the pause on

student loan payments until May 1st. Do you support or oppose this
extension?

Total 17-25 26-32 33-39
Support 64 - 66
I 13

Oppose

Unsure

12

43




Pausing Student Loan Repayment, by Race ge— civias

As you may know, the Biden Administration has extended the pause on

student loan payments until May 1st. Do you support or oppose this
extension?

Total White Latinx Black

Support

Oppose

Unsure 12

44



Pausing Student Loan Repayment, by Urbanicity ge— civias

As you may know, the Biden Administration has extended the pause on

student loan payments until May 1st. Do you support or oppose this
extension?

Total Urban Suburban

i - !
I16
|7

Rural

Support 64 . 51
l i
I 14

Oppose

Unsure

12

-
w

45



Biden Administration - Student Loan Debt, by Party  #:==  c1vVIas

UTH s
ORGANIZING s

What comes closest to your views on actions the Biden Administration should
take regarding student loan debt?

Total Democrat Republican  Independent
50 |5 . 35
I :

Forgive up to $10k/person of I

Cancel all student loan debt
immediately

Forgive up to $50k/person of
federal student loans

oo

federal student loans 9

The Biden Administration
should not cancel student 31

|
N
o

I
o

—
~

loan debt

I S—
o

I don't know I 7

46



Biden Administration - Student Loan Debt, by Age ge— civias
What comes closest to your views on actions the Biden Administration should
take regarding student loan debt?

Cancel all student loan debt
immediately

Forgive up to $50k/person of
federal student loans

Forgive up to $10k/person of
federal student loans

The Biden Administration
should not cancel student
loan debt

47



Biden Administration - Student Loan Debt, by Race o
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What comes closest to your views on actions the Biden Administration should

take regarding student loan debt?

Total White

Cancel all student loan debt
immediately

Forgive up to $50k/person of 18
federal student loans

Forgive up to $10k/person of
federal student loans

l :
The Biden Administration
should not cancel student 31

w
o«

loan debt

I don't know I 7 I 8

Latinx Black AA
38

Pl

39

N
w

N
o

12 9

I

-
=
o
N
(&)

|
o

|
o
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Global Climate Change, by Party = cn/ias

Which of these comes closest to your view of global climate change?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

Climate change is happening,
and it is impacting me now

Climate change is happening,
and it will impact me in the 17 22 13 15
future
Climate change is happening,
but it will not impact me in 10 2 22 10
my lifetime
Climate change is not
s [ o ! H: |-
Something else I 12 1 . 28 I 16

Unsure

2 0

—
w

E

49



Global Climate Change, by Age

ALLIANCE
FOR

W= C I\/I Qs

Which of these comes closest to your view of global climate change?

Total 17-25

Climate change is happening, 49
and it is impacting me now

Climate change is happening,
and it will impact me in the 17
future

Climate change is happening,
but it will not impact me in
my lifetime

Climate change is not 10
happening
Something else I

Unsure |2 | 1

50



Global Climate Change, by Race
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Which of these comes closest to your view of global climate change?

Total

Climate change is happening,
and it is impacting me now

Climate change is happenlng
and it will impact me in the 17

future
Climate change is happenlng
but it will not impact me in 10
my lifetime
Climate changels not 10
happening
Something else I 12

2

Unsure

White

Latinx

1

7

I12

1

9

0

Black

_ __
o I ——
.
o
(¢,
@

AAPI
27 I 15

1

[}

Is
i

51



Global Climate Change, by Urbanicity ge— civias

Which of these comes closest to your view of global climate change?

Total Urban Suburban Rural
Climate change is happening,
anditisimpacting me now - “ - %2 - ® - ¥
Climate change is happening,
and it will impact me in the 17 17 18
future
Climate change is happening,

but it will not impact me in
my lifetime

Climate change is not 10
happening
Something else I

2

Unsure

-

52
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Availability of Abortion Services, by Party ge— civias

Is it important to you for there to be abortion services available in your area
for those who need it?

Total Democrat Republican  Independent

This is very important to me . . 43

—
(9

This is not important to me

I
)
~

This is somewhat |mportant to

-

N
I

o

Something else or unsure

N
-
-

53
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Availability of Abortion Services, by Age ge— civias

Is it important to you for there to be abortion services available in your area
for those who need it?

Total 17-25 26-32 33-39

This is very important to me - -

This is not important to me

This is somewhat |mportant to

-
o

Something else or unsure

|
o

I
o

54
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Availability of Abortion Services, by Race ge— civias

Is it important to you for there to be abortion services available in your area

for those who need it?

Total White Latinx Black

This is very important to me

This is not important to me

This is somewhat important to
me

1

Something else or unsure § 5

—
L]
~

55
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Availability of Abortion Services, by Urbanicity ge— civias

Is it important to you for there to be abortion services available in your area
for those who need it?

Total Urban Suburban Rural

This is very important to me - .

This is not important to me

This is somewhat |mportant to

©
-
N

Something else or unsure

—
S
I
(&)

56
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Congressional Investigation of January 6, by Party &= c1V/Ilas

UTH s
ORGANIZING s

Do you think that Congress should be doing more to investigate and hold
people accountable for the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol
building?

Total Democrat Republican  Independent

Yes, they should becli:‘i)r;g . 53 - 85 N7 . 44
I 29 2 - 71 I 35
I 11 I 11
| I

No, they should be doing less

They are doing the right
amount now

Something else or unsure

57
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Congressional Investigation of January 6, by Age ge— civias

Do you think that Congress should be doing more to investigate and hold
people accountable for the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol
building?

Total
Yes, they should be doing 53
more
No, they should be doing less l 29
I 11
| :

They are doing the right
amount now

Something else or unsure

58
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Congressional Investigation of January 6, by Race = civias

UTH s
ORGANIZING s

Do you think that Congress should be doing more to investigate and hold
people accountable for the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol
building?

Total White Latinx Black

AAPI
Yes, they should be doing

No, they should be doing less 20

They are doing the right

amount now 12

Something else or unsure

I
[}
I
[}

59




Political Efficacy and Information
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Increasing Political Impact for Young People, by Party &= ¢ 1vVias

UTH s
ORGANIZING s

What do you think is the best way to get politicians to do more to benefit
young people in America?

Total Democrat Republican Independent

More young people running for
elected office

Increasing voter turnout
among young people

Organizingin local
communities

Contacting your elected
representatives directly

Attending town halls

Attending public
demonstrations or protests

Writing op-eds

I think politicians already
do enough for young people

Something else

I don't know
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Increasing Political Impact for Young People, by Age  &2= c|\/ias

What do you think is the best way to get politicians to do more to benefit
young people in America?

[y
N
N
(8, ]

33-39

w
w

Increasing voter turnout
among young people

More young people running for
elected office

N
i

-
o

Organizingin local 8
communities
Contacting your elected 6
representatives directly

Attending town halls I 3

Attending public
demonstrations or protests

Writingop-eds 0

I think politicians already 8
do enough for young people

Something else . 9

1 don't know . 9

EE. - T
N o N

©

©
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Increasing Political Impact for Young People, by Race &= e1Vias

UTH s
ORGANIZING s

What do you think is the best way to get politicians to do more to benefit
young people in America?

Total White Latinx
More young people running for
teceasinc, [ > I >+
Increasing voter turnout
i NN BN K

31

N
o<}

I . w
SN o
o
=~

N

[{e]

Organizingin local
communities 8 8 8
Contacting your elected 6 6 3
representatives directly
Attending town halls I 3 I 3 I 3
Attending public
demonstrations or protests 3 3 3 1
Writingop-eds 0 0 | 1

I think politicians already 8 8 8
do enough for young people

Something else . 9 l 9 . 12
1 don't know l 9 l 9 I 8

|
-
.
.
w
| ] ||
o L
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Priorities for Civic Engagement civias

YOUTH
ORGANIZING:

In what ways do you think you may get involved in the November 2022
election? Please select all that apply. (Percent selecting each option)

Turning out to vote 89%
Donating to a campaign or nonprofit organization 40%
Volunteering for a campaign or nonprofit organization 22%
Phonebanking; textbanking; or canvassing for a

campaign or nonprofit organization 16%
I don’t plan to participate in any way 5%
Something else 10%
Unsure 4%
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Most Trusted News Source, by Party g civias

'YOUTH s
ORGANIZING s

Which source do you trust most to get information about upcoming elections,
candidates and issues you care about?

Total

National publications (NYT,

Washington Post, TIME) 2

Podcasts (Pod Save America,
The Daily, NPR Politics)

Social media (Twitter,
Facebook, Snapchat, YouTube)

Local news

Cable news (CNN, MSNBC)

Somewhere else - 28

Democrat Republican  Independent

36

I10
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Which source do you trust most to get information about upcoming elections,
candidates and issues you care about?

Total

National publications (NYT,
Washington Post, TIME)

Podcasts (Pod Save America,
The Daily, NPR Politics)

Social media (Twitter,
Facebook, Snapchat, YouTube)

Local news I 10

Cable news (CNN, MSNBC) I 9

Somewhere else - 28
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Which source do you trust most to get information about upcoming elections,
candidates and issues you care about?

Total

National publications (NYT,

Washington Post, TIME) 2

Podcasts (Pod Save America,
The Daily, NPR Politics)

Social media (Twitter, 14
Facebook, Snapchat, YouTube)

I 10

lg

Local news

Cable news (CNN, MSNBC)

Somewhere else - 28
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